www.bourns.com 12/24  •  e/SC2430
Riedon™ SSA-2 Series Analog Current Sensor by Bourns
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
•	 100 A to 1000 A nominal current
•	 AC or DC circuits
•	 1500 VDC Reinforced isolation
•	 ±0.2 % Tolerance
•	 Amplified differential output, ±2.5 V peak

	 1000A = 1000 A
SSA-2 - 100A
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Series
Nominal
Current (A)
Overcurrent
(1 s, clipped)
Power Supply
(3.0 to 5.5 VDC)
with high impedance load
TCR
(25 °C - 95 °C)
Bandwidth
(electronics)
Signal to Noise Ratio (SNR) Operating Temperature
SSA-2-100A 100 600 A
@ 3.0 V, 20 mA typical
±30 PPM/°C 300 kHz
VIN = 100 mVPP, fIN = 1 kHz,
BW = 10 kHz 80 dB min.,
84 dB typical
VIN = 100 mVPP,
 fIN = 10 kHz, BW = 100 kHz
70 dB typical
-40 °C to +115 °C
ambient
-40 °C to +125 °C
primary conductor
(see derating curve on page
4 of data sheet)
SSA-2-250A 250 1500 A
SSA-2-500A 500 3000 A
@ 5.5 V, 40 mA typical
SSA-2-1000A 1000 6000 A
For full characteristics, see data sheet
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Riedon™ SSA-2 Series Analog Current Sensor by Bourns
10/17  •  e/T1714
COPYRIGHT© 2024 • BOURNS, INC. •  12/24 • e/SC2430
“Bourns” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the United States and other countries.
In April 2023, BE Services Company, Inc., a subsidiary of Bourns, Inc., purchased certain assets of Riedon, Inc., including its logo
and trademarks and the right to continue to manufacture former Riedon™ products.
The “Riedon Logo” is a registered  trademark of BE Services Company, Inc. in the United States.
“Riedon” is a trademark of BE Services Company, Inc.
Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Email asiacus@bourns.com
Mexico:  Tel +52 614 478 0400
Email mexicus@bourns.com
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
               Email eurocus@bourns.com
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
 Riedon™ SSA-2 Series Shunt Sensors – Analog by Bourns
Product Dimensions
C
A
G
H
DIA.
2 PLCS.
D
F